3]
Q
=z
]
~
k1
[
(2]
-
o
=

May 15, 2012

Massaro Construction Management Services

120 Belta Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15238

Aftn: Mr. Steve F, Peterman

RE: NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SUBJECT: EXECUTED CHANGE ORDER NQ. 019

Dear Mr. Peterman:

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of executed Change Order No, 019,

Correspondence No. 00407

CERTIFIED MAIL
7009 2820 0001 0758 9071

In an effort to keep the project moving, be advised that Nello Construction signs this Change Order with the
understanding that it has reserved all rights under the confract conditions fo claim for time extensions and other

impacts as becomes necessary, resulting from these changes in scope,

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office.,

Respestiully,
NELLQO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ﬁﬁﬂ% D cg{mﬁL““‘“/wa,

George D, Leasurs
President

Enclosures

ge: John Fusco [ Nello

D ¢c pn st

r

u ¢ t

NECEIVE]

et e

MAY 16 201

MASSARQ CM SERVICES, LLC

O n . ¢ 0D m

FAX 724.7486.7032

1900

1682317 | 724.746.

P A

Canonsburg,

I

281

Suite

Squars

100 Houston



gE‘%ALA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

'Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Nowme and ceddress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 019 - OWNER:
Plum Borough School Reconfiguraiion INITIATION DATE: 04/25/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Pd
908 Elicker Roatl ARCHITECT:
Flum, Pennsylvania 15239 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address);  PROJECT NUMBERS: CMO0S-711 / FIELD: ]
Nello Construction OTHER; []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRAGT DATE: 04/12/201]

Canongburg, PA. 15317 CONTRAGT FOR: Generat

Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AB FOLLOWS:

Relocation of 2 exterior hoge bibs, one at Room B412 and one at 2108, This Change Order was generated due fo the response fo
RFIO73.

The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net ghange by previously authorized Change Ordors $ 291,981.26
The Contract Sumprior to this Change Order was $ 14,388,381.26
The Corittact Bum. will be increased by this Change Order it the amount of § 2,293.34
The new Contract Butn including this Change Order will be $ 14,390,674.60

The Contract Time will be incressed by Zero (0) days.
The dafe of Spbsiantial Completion ag of the date of this Change Qrder thersfore is

NOTE: This summary does not refloct changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarantesd Maxinum Price which have been
authorized by Consteuction Change Divective.,

ROT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OVWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITEGT AND CONTRACTOR.

Masszio Construetion Manegement Services, LLC L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUGTION MANAGER (#irm name) ARCHITECT (#irm name)
120 Delta Drive, Pitisburgh, BA 15238 Frick Building -- Nurthy%nina
g 437 Gyfint Strest, Piltybylgh, fA 15222
(DDRESSY) &~~~ _| \3
BY (Sigrmntfie) ’
Steven F. Peterman 4‘/ ""};Q é -/ g ﬂ 5% / 12
(Typed nome) DATE: (Typed nawme) DATE: ¥ T
Nello Construction Plum Borough Schoo! District
CONTRACTOR (Firmn nome) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Flicker Road, Plum, PA 15230
ADDRESS ADDRESS
/)/(_ o
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Geotpe D, Leisure 5 '] A. - |2 Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
(Typed name) DATE; ) (Tvped name) DATE:

AlA Documant G70/CMa™ — 1882, Copyright @ 1682 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reservad, WARNING: This AIAT Document Is
protected by U.8. Copyright Law and Intornational Treaties. Linauthorlzed reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Dacument, or any portion of it, may
result in severs civil ant criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent posslhle underthe law, This document wus prodused by AlA
softwere al 18:07:12 on 04/25/2042 under Qrdor No.6064733146_1 which explros on 08/25/2012, and |s nol for reaale.

User Notos: (1815187000)

1



- PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
INELL®

) M CONETRUCTION No. 00836
1N\ TR ‘ CORRESPONDENCE NO: 00385
100 Houston Square
Suite 200 Phone: 724-746-1900
Canopsbug, 15317 Fazs 724-745.7052
MTITLE:  Relocate Wall Hydrants DATE: 4/2/2012
PROJECT: NEW PIVIE BELEMENTARY SCHOOL, GCPROJECT NO:1724
']['0: Maszaro CM Serviges LLC A:RCHITECT PROJIECT Nﬂ: 00-2200-05

120 Delta Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15238-2806
Phone: 412-263-2800 Fax: 412-599-0039
Adtn: Steve Peterman
DESCIIPTION OF PROPORAL -

We ava roquesting o ADD to our Contract Sum of $2,293.34 to relocate the wall hydrants et Rooms B112 and D108 per REFHTI.

This proposal excludes any OCIP deductible in the event that o meident may oceur selnted to this worl.

‘We reserve our tight to clnit additonnl contract tims and cost velated o this additional Work, as this Work may impaot the schedule
and that impact may only be assessed after the completion of the Work and the cumulative consequence of all impaots.

Thig proposel mity be withdrwn 1 w0t spproved within 30 days.

Pigage foel free to countact me ifyon heve any question or requite any additional information.

ftem,  Despription oL Quantity Units *© ..* . UdtPrice’ - 'Rate.r  Amorini - Net Aot
00001, Fuzh alf iahor, matesial, equipment sl wipervision 1.000 1.8, PLO8900  10.00% 19890 42.487.00
neceusery ta roiogate the wall ydrants al Reoms e
13112 and D108 ag noted iu tha response fo REW073.
paoo2 Luyont antd poordingtion 1.000 Fowir $4500 10.00% - $4.50  g40.50
Subiotal: £2,237.40
~ Bond Cost $55.04
- ‘ . . . ' Total Cosis . [ ,A
This request has been reviewed for validity, quantity and ¥2,293.54

pricing and has been found to be reasonable.

Signed: ("

John Puseo

G # 00039



A. J. Demor & Sons, Inc.

Mechanical Contractors
2130 Bldo Fload, Monroavitle, PA 18446 « Phone; 41224250125 « Fak: 41 20756815
One Ling Btyeet, Hlore #2, Throop, PAABG12 » Phone: S70.353.4878 » Bax 8709059077
Webslte: awww.aldomor.oom

e i L BKTRAWORK ORDERNO. 01D Vi

TOr  Nello Construction Company TE:.  Novaember 28, 2011
100 Houston Souare, Sulte 200

Ganonshurg, PA 16317 | @ G@N‘Smﬁ CW@N

ATTN: Mr. John Fusco AFR 01 2012

RECEE

S A

R i
O g

FROJECT: New Pl Elementary Schoot
AJD PRONECT ¢ 2675

The attached breakdown is the cattmated cost reguired to perform the foltawingy proposat extra worly

Relooate wall hydrants in yooms B112 and 12108 to new looation as indicated In REI #1073 résponse dated
Octaber 21, 2011, Addiitlons! time Is requirsd for Installation of these wall hydrants ge a result of brick akaady
installed at thess locations,

EXGLUBIONS: |

Upon acceptance of the proposad changes per the sltached Infotmetion, we hereby regquest an ADDDERWGT
ta our contract In the amount of:

PRICE:  One thousand rine hundred elghty-nine and O0/100 5 '1,988.00

This change proposal covers only the direct costs assogigted with the change order work desoribed ahove.
Wa reserve the right to agsess the impact of this change order at a later date and to submilt these costs
as they become known.

Tis proposal Is far acoaptance within 30 days and is sublect to escalation theresfter.
An extenslon fime of § worklng days Is ragulre.

Please advise a8 econ ag poselble if we are to proceed,

Bincarely,
A Demor & Sons, ing, Accepted by:

Bryan J. Det Tiattes:

Prajeot Manager



T

Arhi R TR TR R TR A WORK ORDER RECAR » 1ai s o s T i
PFROJECT. New Pivik Elementary Sohogl DATE! November 28, 2014
EWO % 010 AJD PROJECT # 2676
MATERIAL $ 306.82
EQUIPMENT (Tax Exampt) 8 .
FREIGHT, OTHER DELIVERY CHARGES | 3 .
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT
STATE SALES AND USE TAX € 7% p1,48
TETAL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT WITH TAX ) 328,30
LABOR COSTS SUMMARY $ 1,166.88
EQUIFMENT RENTAL $ . .
OTHER DIRECT GOSTS $ I R Rt
SUBCONTRAGTS Instiafion g 0RO L
SUBTOTAL ' $ 172618 :
% PROJECT OVERHEAD : % .
15%1% CORPORATE OVERHEAD (LESS SUBGONTRACTS) $ 29275
6%}% CORPORATE OVERHEAD [SUBGONTRACTS ONLY) $ - 12.00
sugToTAL| 8 4 959,96
PROFIT:!  0.000%)| & -
suBTOTAL| § 1,050.06
BOND:|  1.500%| $ 20,40
BEQ TAX:)  0.000%! $ -
TOTAL PRIGE:| § 1,089,38
ROUNDED: | $ 1,889.00




O TN IRAD Ty

D T Y ‘LABQR COSTS SUMMARY — - vt i S e frm T

PROJECT New Pivik Elementary Schoul DATE:  November 28, 2011
BWO# 010 AJD PROJECT #2676

1 #tre, [ suelgBC | SWE [ 448 | 4 | TOTAL 1
GENERAL FOREMAN | [ I N I I EN
FOREMAN Lo "1 "8 1% 72481 | | [ b77.201
SUBFOREMAN 1 L I | | t (5 -]
JOURNEYMAR [ 8 [5 6508 | t [$_.504.00]
LABORER l i I | I | T
TRUCK DRIVER i 'l I [ L | EE

TOTAL YIRECT LABORER: | & 1.087 .30

TOOL REPLACEMENT OF DIRECT LABOR @ 7%[ §  75.68
TOTAL LABOR GOSTS QUMMARYI $.1,166.88 |

ITEMIZED MATERIAL & LABOR . ”_ T
LABOR |~ TOTAL™
"DESCRIFTION - Matorial 0Ty, “UNIT $ OTOTALS UNIT WH
Rafer to Alached Breakdown 9 $ 30682 % HiG B2
¥ "
% -
g .
[ -
[ .
: .
‘ L]
B - 1 0
DESCRIPTION - Eguipment
3 -
3 -
& "
Fayecat ¢ -
$ - 0 {}
Freight, Other Delivery Chaiges | 1§ - 0} i
TOTAL MATERIAL, § 306.32 |

TOTAL EQUIPMENT| %

TOTAL JOURNEYRMAN HOURS|




Detail
Company: AJ Bamor & Sons, Inc.
JobName: Pivik Elementary Sohool COR #10 [Ralocation of two {2) wall hydranis]
Material 8et: Changs Owd
Labot Set: Factor#1 (MCAA)
Ron Date: 11-28-2011 @ 10:40:47

Sort Key: By Mat] Group

Mati - Unit | Frice

Broup Qty|Skze Dascription Price { Tolal
Copper Tube L Smal an % Type L Hard Copper Tube $ 275 $100.80
Copper Tube - Small 44 (SUBTOTAL) $ 10860
Hanger Galv Insulafion Shislds g 3«12 Galy Insulaiion Prot Shield $ 334 § 3008
Hanger Galy Ingulation Shiclds 9 (BUBTOTAL) $ 3008
Hangems 9 3 Eleclro-Plated &td Clevis Hanger . $11.24 $102.958
Hatigore 9 (SUBTOTAL) F102.95
Hangers 18 % Hex Nuis $ 008 § 151
Hangers 18 (SUBTOTAL) $ 1.5t
Hangers g % Elec-Plat 81 CCQlampw/locknut  § 4.24 § 38186
21 % Galv Plated Alf Thread Rod $ 008 § 218

g % C-Clamp wiClevis $ - 8 -
Hangers 45 (SUBTOTAL) $ 40.32
Miscallansous 2 % Plaetic Wrap Pipe Markars $ 7.00 $ 140D
18 % Plain Washer $ D3 & 0854

8 % Ridgld ProPress Joint $ -~ B -
Miscellanaous 26 (SUBTOTAL) § 14.54
Ridgid ProPress Gopper Fitling ) Ridgid PraPress Coupling 3284 B 782
Ridyid ProFrass Gopper Fitting 3 {SUBTOTAL) 3 162
155 {TOTAL) $306.82

Pege 1




-z Fusco

. yFrom: converge@projectiet.com

Sant: Monday, Oataber 31, 2011 12:00 AM
7o Sandy Chiocehic; John Fusco; George Kleszek; Stevan Mracha: Steve Psterman
o Mae Johnso; Dennls Russe; Stave Ackerman
Bubjock: RFI Closed - 073
Attachments: MCMS_Notification_RFiDetalied. pof

RF! Closed

Massaro

The following RFI has been closed.

% To view addition! detalls about this RFY, you may open the aitached PDE,

To view the tht_e roion Sonvel b Cllesnt, elick here,
Projoct: Plumn Borough 5D - Pivik Elementary -
REI Homber: 073
(‘}FI Subjech: Frost Frea Hose bibs

In review of the freeze~praof wall hydrant locations shown on the
plumbing drawings, there ata some Indicated where piping drops down
and will be exposed along wall {For example rooms B1l2 & D 108) and
others dropplng Inside columns (for example Roors A 104, D 104 8,

{125).

RFI Question:
Highly do not, recommend installing waterlines inside columng bacause of
the patentlal for freezing.
Please review freeze-proof wall hydrant locations and confirm locations as
to where thay are to be Instalted, '

RFI Answeais

The contracior needs to move the hasa bibs for the space Inside the
columns to In the chase wall.

In roorm A 112 the contracior needs to relocate the hose Bib in the chase
T weall at column J819.

Inroom A 108 the cantractor needs to relocate the hose bib in the chase
wall at coltimn V&8,



Spee section 220700 3.13 calls for the domestic cold water to be
insulated :



